
 
 

 

 

 
 

   

 
  

 



 
 

 

Reading 

    
 

 

What About Law? :  J. O’Sullivan, G. Virgo and C. Barnard 978-1849460859 

Letters to a Law Student: N. McBride 978-1292149240 

The Law Machine: M. Berlins and C. Dyer 978-0140287561 

Law and Modern Society: P.S. Atiyah 978-0192892676 

How to Do Things with Rules: W. Twining 978-0521144308 

Eve Was Framed: Women and British Justice: H. Kennedy 978-0099224419 

Law: A Short Introduction: R. Wacks 978-0199214969 

In Black and White: A Young Barrister's Story of Race and Class in a Broken Justice 
System: A. Wilson 

978-1913068288 

Learning the Law: G. Williams 978-0414069084 

The Rule of Law: T. Bingham 978-0141034539 

  

Listening and viewing 

Law in Focus https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLy4oXRK6xg
zHukYwMI806wyHrLBoL9K0v 

Think Cambridge Law https://medium.com/think-cambridge-law 

UK Supreme Court Live streaming https://www.supremecourt.uk/watch/video-on-
demand.html 

Court of Appeals (Civil Division) Live streaming https://www.judiciary.uk/you-and-the-judiciary/going-
to-court/court-of-appeal-home/the-court-of-
appeal-civil-division-live-streaming-of-court-
hearings/ 

Lauterpacht Centre for International Law  https://www.lcil.cam.ac.uk/lectures-events 

Law in action: BBC Radio 4 https://www.bbc.co.uk/programmes/b006tgy1 

Lawyer 2 Lawyer https://legaltalknetwork.com/podcasts/lawyer-2-
lawyer/ 



 
 

Rights Up (University of Oxford) https://podcasts.ox.ac.uk/series/rightsup-global-
perspectives-human-rights-law 

The Hearing https://legalsolutions.thomsonreuters.co.uk/en/trend
s-insights/the-hearing.html 

Law Pod UK https://audioboom.com/channels/4911918 

  

  

Journals/Articles 

The Guardian - Law https://www.theguardian.com/law 

Charles Dickens and the Law https://www.vqronline.org/essay/charles-dickens-
and-law 

Counsel Magazine https://www.counselmagazine.co.uk/ 

  

Resources 

McBride’s guides: Helping You to Study Law https://mcbridesguides.com/ 

Middle Temple Library https://www.innertemplelibrary.com/learn-for-free/ 

Aspiring Solicitors https://www.aspiringsolicitors.co.uk/ 

Henry Brooke https://sirhenrybrooke.me/ 

Public Law for Everyone https://publiclawforeveryone.com/ 

Equality and Human Rights Commission https://www.equalityhumanrights.com/en/our-
work/blogs 

The YLJ https://www.theylj.co.uk/ 

The Lawyer Portal https://www.thelawyerportal.com/ 

Justice.gov.uk https://www.justice.gov.uk/ 

Courts and Tribunals Judiciary https://www.judiciary.uk/ 

The Principle magazine https://www.allaboutlaw.co.uk/ 

Legal Cheek blog https://www.legalcheek.com/tag/blogs/ 

  

 



 
 

Following 

Barrister Blogger https://barristerblogger.com/ 

Leigh day Blog https://www.leighday.co.uk/latest-updates/blog/ 

Freshfields Blog https://www.freshfields.com/en-gb/our-thinking/our-
blogs/ 

UK Human Rights Blog https://ukhumanrightsblog.com/ 

@camtweetlaw @thebarcouncil 

@secretbarrister @TheLawyermag 

@TheLawSociety @lawsocgazette 

Doing 

Visit a local courtroom session https://www.find-court-
tribunal.service.gov.uk/search-option 

Work Experience - Shadow a lawyer  

A Law Student’s Toolkit (Yale University) https://www.coursera.org/learn/law-student#enroll 

Introduction to English Common Law (University of 
London) 

https://www.coursera.org/learn/intro-common-law 

Law for Non-Lawyers: Introduction to Law (Monash 
University) 

https://www.futurelearn.com/courses/law-for-non-
lawyers 

How to become a Lawyer https://www.futurelearn.com/courses/how-do-i-
become-a-lawyer- 

The Modern Judiciary (King’s College, London) https://www.futurelearn.com/courses/the-modern-
judiciary 

Chambers (Barrister) https://www.theforage.com/virtual-
internships/prototype/2p4cnJwvN8xMQmsaJ/Cham
bers-
(Barrister)?fbclid=IwAR07Amb_kgAEgK4gkyt2F07P
fMIMCY8VxtIMf8BTkPH5LL0bf53XynqcbN4 

Virtual Experience Programme – Hogan Lovells https://www.theforage.com/virtual-
internships/prototype/PHfPrCtntYfr9gpm4/Hogan-
Lovells-Virtual-Experience-Programme 

Virtual Experience Programme - Linklaters https://www.theforage.com/virtual-
internships/prototype/nXHXEpwBj7iYCYs7e/Linklat
ers-Introduction-to-Law-Virtual-Experience-
Programme 

Exploring Law: Studying Law at University 
(University of Cambridge) 

https://www.futurelearn.com/courses/exploring-law-
studying-law-at-university 

Model UN   

Debating Society  

 


